8/24/24, 10:55 AM

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as ‘No
Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024
must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the
Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees
shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the
Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and
Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise
fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in
Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions,
the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such,
institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal
consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Select Institute Type

Select Course

Select District

Fees Search for Institute

Higher & Technical v

Bachelor of Engineering/E v

Nagpur v

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr.

Inst ID
No.
1 EN4T16
2 EN4123
3 EN4133
4 EN4134
5 EN4135
6 EN4136
7 EN4137

Date of Tuition Development Total

Inst Name District Stream Status .
Meeting Fee Fee Fee
ANKUSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S No o1-07-
G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF Nagpur ENGG  Upward 2023 125652 18848 144500
ENGINEERING, NAGPUR Revision
LOKMANYA TILAK JANKALYAN
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, 29-04-
Nagpur ENGG  Approved 107391 16109 123500
PRIYADARSHANI COLLEGE OF 2024
ENGINEERING, NAGPUR
SANMARG SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S NG
SMT. RADHIKATAI PANDAV 14-07-
Nagpur ENGG  Upward 74782 11218 86000
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, - 2023
Revision
NAGPUR
GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING & 14-06-
Nagpur ENGG  Approved 54813 6687 61500
TECHNOLOGY,KALMESHWAR, 2024
NAGPUR
AMAR SEVA MANDAL'S SHREE No
GOVINDRAO WANJARI COLLEGE OF 06-07-
Nagpur ENGG  Upward 89286 10714 100000
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, - 2023
Revision
NAGPUR
PRIYADARSHINI J. L. COLLEGE OF Nagpur ENGG  Approved 16-04- o013 14087 108000
ENGINEERING 2024
SIR SHANTILAL BADJATE
CHARITABLE TRUST'S S. B. JAIN
22-04-

INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, Nagpur ENGG  Approved 98696 14804 113500
MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH,

NAGPUR

2024

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?g=fee_search_report

113



8/24/24, 10:55 AM

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2]

22

23

24

EN4138

EN4139

EN4142

EN4144

EN4145

EN4147

EN4151

EN4167

EN4172

EN4174

EN4177

EN4181

EN4192

EN4193

EN4196

EN4285

EN4304

JAIDEV EDUCATION SOCIETY'S, J. D.

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, AT:
KHANDALA, POST : VALNI, KATOL
ROAD,NAGPUR

JHULELAL INSTITUT OF
TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,

NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOW AS - G.

H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY FOR

WOMEN, NAGPUR)

SHRI. SAI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA,
NAGPUR INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

WAINGANGA COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT,
DONGARGAON, NAGPUR

BACKWORD CLASS YOUTH RELIFE
COMMITTEE'S, KARMAVIR

DADASAHEB KANNAMWAR COLEGE

OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR

VIDARBHA BAHU-UDDESHIYA

SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S TULSHIRAMJI

GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR

YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE

OF ENGINEERING,WANADONGRI,
NAGPUR

ANJUMAN COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR

ST. VINCENT PALLOTTI COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR

PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,
NAGPUR

SARVASIDDHANTA EDUCATION
SOC'S NUVA COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR.

MAITREY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY,
NAGARJUNA INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY &
MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR

K.D.M. EDUCATION SOCIETY,
VIDHARBHA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY,UMRED ROAD
,NAGPUR

GURUNANAK EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY’S GURUNANAK INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS
GURUNANAK EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY'S GURUNANAK INSTITUTE
OF ENGINEERING AND
MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR)

SVVPM'S V M INSTITUTE OF
ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY,DONGARGAON,
NAGPUR

CUMMINS COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, SUKLI
(GUPCHUP), TAL. HINGNA, DIST. -

NIAA/DILIND

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

Nagpur

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?g=fee_search_report

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No

Upward
Revision

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward

Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

31-01-
2024

04-04-
2024

06-06-
2024

15-06-

2023

19-07-
2023

30-05-
2024

19-07-
2023

13-07-
2023

09-05-
2024

29-05-
2024

01-04-
2024

14-07-
2023

16-04-
2024

23-04-
2024

07-06-
2024

06-06-
2024

13-12-
2023

91305

95652

107391

90505

79506

106956

89565

139131

91227

110000

91838

53085

85945

77297

49465

96205

100265

13695

14348

16109

11495

10494

16044

13435

20869

12773

16500

11662

5415

10055

10203

6035

10295

13735

105000

110000

123500

102000

90000

123000

103000

160000

104000

126500

103500

58500

96000

87500

55500

106500

114000

2/3



8/24/24, 10:55 AM Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2024-25

SURYODAYA COLLEGE OF No 15-06-
25 EN4613 ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, Nagpur ENGG Upward 2023 78223 9777 88000
NAGPUR. Revision

This Fees is subject to change.

https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?g=fee_search_report 3/3



