HOME

NEWS

DOWNLOADS

CONTACT

LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

## **Fees Search for Institute**

Select Institute Type	Higher & Technical 🕶
Select Course	Bachelor of Engineering/E <b>▽</b>
Select District	Nagpur

Get Report

## Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN4116	ANKUSH SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S G.H.RAISONI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	21-07- 2023	125652	18848	144500
2	EN4123	LOKMANYA TILAK JANKALYAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, PRIYADARSHANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	29-04- 2024	107391	16109	123500
3	EN4133	SANMARG SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S SMT. RADHIKATAI PANDAV COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	14-07- 2023	74782	11218	86000
4	EN4134	GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,KALMESHWAR, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	14-06- 2024	54813	6687	61500
5	EN4135	AMAR SEVA MANDAL'S SHREE GOVINDRAO WANJARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	06-07- 2023	89286	10714	100000
6	EN4136	PRIYADARSHINI J. L. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	16-04- 2024	93913	14087	108000
7	EN4137	SIR SHANTILAL BADJATE CHARITABLE TRUST'S S. B. JAIN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	22-04- 2024	98696	14804	113500

					•				
8	EN4138	JAIDEV EDUCATION SOCIETY'S, J. D. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, AT: KHANDALA, POST: VALNI, KATOL ROAD,NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	31-01- 2024	91305	13695	105000
9	EN4139	JHULELAL INSTITUT OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	04-04- 2024	95652	14348	110000
10	EN4142	G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOW AS - G. H. RAISONI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY FOR WOMEN, NAGPUR)	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	06-06- 2024	107391	16109	123500
11	EN4144	SHRI. SAI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA, NAGPUR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	15-06- 2023	90505	11495	102000
12	EN4145	WAINGANGA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, DONGARGAON, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	19-07- 2023	79506	10494	90000
13	EN4147	BACKWORD CLASS YOUTH RELIFE COMMITTEE'S, KARMAVIR DADASAHEB KANNAMWAR COLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	30-05- 2024	106956	16044	123000
14	EN4151	VIDARBHA BAHU-UDDESHIYA SHIKSHAN SANSTHA'S TULSHIRAMJI GAIKWAD PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	19-07- 2023	89565	13435	103000
15	EN4167	YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,WANADONGRI, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	13-07- 2023	139131	20869	160000
16	EN4172	ANJUMAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	09-05- 2024	91227	12773	104000
17	EN4174	ST. VINCENT PALLOTTI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	29-05- 2024	110000	16500	126500
18	EN4177	PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	01-04- 2024	91838	11662	103500
19	EN4181	SARVASIDDHANTA EDUCATION SOC'S NUVA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR.	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	14-07- 2023	53085	5415	58500
20	EN4192	MAITREY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, NAGARJUNA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	16-04- 2024	85945	10055	96000
21	EN4193	K.D.M. EDUCATION SOCIETY, VIDHARBHA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,UMRED ROAD ,NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	23-04- 2024	77297	10203	87500
22	EN4196	GURUNANAK EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S GURUNANAK INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR (FORMERLY KNOWN AS GURUNANAK EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY'S GURUNANAK INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT, NAGPUR)	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	07-06- 2024	49465	6035	55500
23	EN4285	SVVPM'S V M INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY,DONGARGAON, NAGPUR	Nagpur	ENGG	Approved	06-06- 2024	96205	10295	106500
24	EN4304	CUMMINS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN, SUKLI (GUPCHUP), TAL. HINGNA, DIST	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	13-12- 2023	100265	13735	114000

25	EN4613	SURYODAYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR.	Nagpur	ENGG	No Upward Revision	15-06- 2023	78223	9777	88000	
----	--------	--	--------	------	--------------------------	----------------	-------	------	-------	--

This Fees is subject to change.